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UEFA Euro 2020 - Sat 3 Jul

Quarterfinal
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Romelu Lukaku 45+2'(P)' ‘e Nicolo Barella 38’
-/ Lorenzo Insigne 44'
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European Championship 2020 Europe * 02 Lug 2021 - Referee: S. Vinci¢

l' Belgium 1 - 2 Italy U
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BELGIUM: STARTING - Coach: Roberto Martinez

1 GKP T. Courtois ('92)
2 DEF T Alderweireld ('89)
3 DEF T. Vermaelen ('85)
5 DEF .J. Vertonghen ('87)
15 DEF T. Meunier ('91)
8 MID Y. Tielemans ('97)
6 MID A Witsel ('89)
16 MID T.Hazard ('93)
7 MID K. DeBruyne ('91)
25 ATT J. Doku (02)

9 ATT R. Lukaku (93)

BELGIUM: BENCH

22 MID N. Chadli('89)
26 MID D. Praet (94)

14 ATT D. Mertens ('87)
12 GKP T, Kaminski ('92)
13 GKP M. Sels (92)

18 DEF J. Denayer ('95)
4 DEF D. Boyata ('90)
11 MID Y. Carrasco('93)
19 MID L. Dendoncker ("a5)

24 MID L. Trossard ('94)
20 ATT C. Benteke ('90)

23 ATT M. Batshuayi(93)
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ITALY: STARTING « Coach: R. Mancini

21 GKP G.Donnarumma ('99)

2 DEF
19 DEF
3 DEF
4 DEF
18 MID
g MID
e MID
14 ATT
17 ATT

10 ATT

G. DiLorenzo ('93)
L. Bonucci ('87)

G. Chiellini ('84)

L. Spinazzola ('93)
M. Barella ('97)
Jorginho {"917)

M. Verratti(92)

F. Chiesa (97)

C. Immobile {'90)

L. Insigne ('91)

ITALY: BENCH

13 DEF
25 DEF
16 MID
11 ATT

9 ATT

Emerson Palmieri ('94)
Rafael Toloi (90)

B. Cristante ("95)

0. Berardi ('94)

A. Belotti ('93)

1 GKP S. Sirigu ('87)

26 GKP A. Meret ('97)

15 DEF
23 DEF
12 MID
20 MID

S MID

F. Acerbi ('88)

A. Bastoni ('99)

M. Pessina ("97)

F. Bernardeschi('94)

M. Locatelli ('98)
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Belgium's Average position
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Thifawt Courtoi

Averagepositions

Ball possession, %
Goals

xG (Expected goals)
Shots

Shots on target
Shots on target, %

Yellow cards

Opponent's passes
per defensive action

Belgium
46%:

1.81

Italy
56%

0.93

11

27%
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Shots
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Goals

xG (Expected
goals)

xG per goal

Shots

Shots on target

Shots wide

Blocked shots

Shots on
target, %

Dribbkles
Dribbles

successful

Attacking
challenges

Attacking
challenges won
Chances
Chances
successful

Chances, % of

conversion

Belgium

1

1.81

1.81

44%

34

19

76

20.0%

ltaly

0.93

0.47

11

27%

27

16




Stats

Minutas played Gaals iz [Expactad gaals) Shats Shats an targ et Shats an target, % Ansiati Expactad astivts Chancas Craatad oG with a player an
Belgium Teby Aldarweireld CD 100 o o o a L] ] a a 1.04
Thergan Hazard LA 100 o 1] ] L] o o 1] Lt 1.0
Themat Vermaslen CD 100 L] 1] o L] 152 o] o o 1.06
Ramielu Lukako F 100 1 1.5% 4 3 - 1] 0.04 1 1.0&
Kewvin De Bruyne i 100 L] a1 z 1 0% 0 049 2 1.0&
Jaramy Dohu CM 100 L] .04 1 o 0 o] Q.69 ks 1.06
1. Wertarghen CD 100 o ] o L] e o 0.0 0 1.04
Axel Witsel DM 100 o ] o 1] 0 ] o o 1.06
Yourl Tesdemai M 72 o o.02 1 L] 0 o 1] o 089
Themas Maunizr R 72 o e} o o 0 o o 0 L.BR
Dries Martens RM 28 L] ] o L e o 013 o (LR
Dennis Prast DM 23 L1 o o L] Li g5 1] L] 0 012
Macer Chadll LM 4 o 0.05 1 o 0% 0 0 0 0.05
ealy Micale Barella CM 100 1 0.08 1 1 1005 1 0.04 1 0.52
Leonsrdo Bonueed LD 100 o a o 0 15 o o o 0.93
dorginha oM 100 L ] 0o o % 1] 0.1 0 .93
Giswanni D Lorenzo RD 100 o 1] o L] s o o 0 0.92
Giorgio Chiallin CcD 100 L] Q o L] L1 o o o .93
Fedarica Chissa Rn Pd L] 0.35 & 1] L1 o 0.08 0 093
Lorenzo Insigne LI a2 1 .07 3 2 67 o .37 1 .93
Leanarde Spinazzola LD ¥ L] 0.23 1 L L] o 0.09 1 0.93
Marca Varratti CM fF) 1] ] o L] e 1 0.4 1 052
Cirs lmmehils F 77 o 0.2 2 1] 0 o o o 0.93
Bryan Cristarie C 22 L] o] o 1] s o o a L]
Andrea Belott F 22 o a o 1] s o o o o
Emerson LD 17 o o o o o o o a o
Domenica Barardi RM 17 1] o o 1] e o o 0 o
Rafaal Talsi LI 1] L] o o i s o o o o




Passfiow

Belglurm Pass Flow Map

Belgium Italy

% Of Efficiency For

Counterattacks 38% 10%

—_ Belgiurisp
% Of Efficiency For
" ,‘ Positional Attacks i U
% Of Efficiency For Set-Piece
Attacks 18% 22%
™ Efficiency for attacks through
the central zone, % =T Lo
Efficiency for attacks through
- F the left flank, % 8% 26%
Efficiency for attacks through
the right flank, % B Lo
A~
- Attacks - center 11 15
Attacks - right side 27 14
Left-side attacks 13 39
Italy Pass Flow Map
Attacks with shots - center 3 0
1 ~
Attacks with shots - left side 1 10
__..- — Attacks with shots - right 2 0
side
' Attacks with shots - Set 2 2
pieces attacks
—_— —
Positional attacks 43 58
= == Positional attacks with shots 4 9
Building-ups 32 33
Building-ups without pressing 14 18
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Progress

Belgium Italy
Belgiums

Passes 486 546
Accurate passes 411 493
Accurate passes, % 85% 90%
Ball possession, % 46% 56%
Entrances on opponent's half 48 58
Entrances on final third of 2g 45
opponent's half
E:\;ram:es. to the opponent's 14 19
Crosses 1 4
Crosses accurate 0 3
Accurate crosses, % 0.0%: 75.0%
Corner attacks 9 5
Dribbles 34 27
Dribbles successful 19 16
Successful dribbles, % 56.0% 59.0%
Key passes accurate 3 4
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Stats

Minutes played Passes Accurate passes Accurate passes, % ey passes accurate Crosses Cresses accurate Accurate crosses, % Dribbles Dribbles succassiul

Eelgium Toby Alderweireld CD gL 7a & F0.4% 0 1] o 0% 1 o
Thargan Hazard LB 100 Fal ¥ 87 3% 0 k| o 0% Q o
Thomas Vermaslen CD 100 57 L | 23.0% a a G 0% 1 o
Femeluy Lukaku F 100 12 4 75.0% a i o 0% 1 e]
Eewvin De Bruyre CW 100 a9 23 50.0°% 2 2 ] 0% & 3
Jeramy Dalou CM L1 22 18 3.8% y! 1 ] (15 12 1
J. Wertonghen cD 100 &7 &0 B9.48% 0 1] o 0% 2 z
fxel Witsel Ol gLEH 42 a9 ¥&.%% 0 1 o 0% 3 1
Youri Tielemans el ¥ a3 &1 3% o 1 Q 0% 1 W
Themas Maunier R T2 41 24 &3.4% a 2 o 0% 1 o
Dirles Mertens REA 28 5 4 B0.0% a 1 1] 0% 0 1]
Dannis Prast DO 3 i 3 75.0% 0 a i 0% 1] i
Macer Chadli LA 4 2 Z 10007 0 1] 1] 0% o] o

baly Micolo Barella o 100 43 aa BE.4% 1 a Q 0% 4 4
Leanards Banueel €D 100 &0 54 90.0% o a 0 0% 1 1
Jarglrha Y] 100 2 T2 100.0% i a o 0% o o
Gievanni O Lorenza RO 100 52 a4 B4, 4% i a o 0% 1 1
Gigrgio Chiellini co 100 a1 ar F0.2% a a o 0% a 0
Federico Chiesa R 4 23 17 T2.9% 0 2 ;| AL E 3
Lerenze Insigne LM B2 &4 58 §0.56% 1 2 2 100% 4 2
Leanards Spinazzals LD Bz 48 43 29.8% 1 a o 0% 4 2
Marceo Verratti CM i 0 ar . % 1 a O 0% 2 Z
Cira lmmabile F Fid i | i7 81.0% 0 a o 0% 4 o
Bryan Cristante CM 22 5 3 &50.0°% 0 a 1] 0% 1 o
Andrea Belotti F 22 1 1 10007 0 Q o 0% Q o
Emerscn LD 17 4 3 75.0% a a g 0% a 0
Domenice Berardi  RM 17 2 1 50.0% a a 2 0% 1 1

Frafaal Talal ] & i) Li] 0.0 o a o 0% o i}




Defensive actions

Bele
Challenges
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Opponent's xG

Opponent's xG per shot

Air challenges

Air challenges won

Air challenges won, %

Challenges in defence won,

%

Ball recoveries in opponent's

half

Defensive challenges

Defensive challenges won

Pressing efficiency, %

High pressing

High pressing successful

High pressing, %

Low pressing

Low pressing successful

Low pressing, %

Opponent's passes per
defensive action

Blocked shots

Belgium

0.93

0.08

35

19

54.0%

60.0%

36

53

71.0%

38.0%

Italy

1.81

0.2

35

16

46.0%

47.0%

12

76

36

50

14

0.0%




Ialy

Stats

Ajr challenges

Minutes played Air challenges won,
Toby Alderweireld CD 100 4 50.0%
Thorgan Hazard L 100 1 0,074
Thamas Vermaslen CD 100 L] 20.0%
Rermelu Lulaku F 100 5 40.0%
Kevin D Bruyne O 100 1 0.05:
Juremy Doku M 100 2 0.0%
4. Vertenghen CD 100 & 100.0%:
Axel Witsal DM 100 5 50.0%
Yauirl Toeleman DM 72 3 10000
Thomas Meunier R 72 4 100.0%
Dries Martens R 28 2 0,07
Dannis Prast DhA 23 L] 0.0%%
Macer Chadli LM 4 0 0.07%
Micole Baralla CM 10¢ 2 0.0%
Leonards Bonucei €D 10g 4 50.0%
Jorginha DM 100 1 100.0%
Giowanni i Lorenza RD 10 2 100.0%
Giorgio Chiellini co 100 7 T.4%
Federice Chissa RM 94 3 0.0
Lerenza Insighe LM a2 0 0.0%
Leonards Spinazzala LD a2 1 0.0%
Marco Verratti CM 7 3 33.3%
Cira Immobile F " Z 0.0%
Bryan Cristante M 22 3 il P
Andrea Belotti F 22 2 50.0%
Emerson LD 17 2 50.0%
Domenico Berardi Rma 17 2 0.7

Rafasl Take L & o 0,09

Ball recoveries

5

EBall recoveries in
oppanent's half

3

o

Ball interceptions
4

&

10

10

Dafensive
challenges

&

10

Challenges in
defence won, %

B3.3%
50.0°%
10005
0.0%
23.3%
£0.0%
7h.05
33.3%
&2 5%
A2.5%
0.0%
0.0
0.0%
20,0%
75.0%
E0.0%
E71%
75.0%
12.3%
20.0%
E0.0%
41. 7%
33.3%
0.0%
40.0%
0.0
005

0.0%%

Tackles
3

Tacklez won, &

100.0%,
55.6%
100.0%
0.0%
20.0%
Rl el
50.0%
0.0%
40.0%
&b T%:
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
100.0%
25.0%
&£2.5%
100.0%
56.7%
100, 0%,
100.0%
37.5%
0. 0
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

Blocked shots
1]

o

Yellow cards
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Fouls and Errors

[taly's

Fouls and Errors

—

l‘tll]’

Taby Bldrrweireld
Thargan Hazard
Thomas Vermaelen
Ramialy Lukaku
Wawin D Bruyme
Jeramy Dobu

J, Vartonghen
Bnel Witzal

Youri Tielemans
Themas Meuniar
Diries. Mertens
Dennds Prast
Maser Chadli
Miele Barella
Leanarda Banucei
larginke

Gicwanni D Lorenzo
Giorgio Chislini
Federico Chiezn
Lorenzs Insgne
Lesmards Spinazzala
Marce Verratt
Cira Immabile
Bryan Cristante
Bndrea Balatti
Emarscn

Domanico Berardi

Ratas| Tolod

o

ch

M
Ch
oD
oM
pul ]
R
RM

i
o
Db
RO
oo

RM

LD

W

i

LD

Ri

Fouls & Errors

WEnutas
played

100
100
100
100
100
10a
100
100
7z
7z
28
23
L
100
100
100
100
100
94
8z
a2
kF
7
22

FF

17

Fauly

Lost ball
3

£
Z
g
13

1%

Lost balls in
=L 12} |IIH.

0

0

Ozides
]

o

o

Fouls

Lost balls

Lost balls in own half

Offsides

Yellow cards

Belgium

16

60

18

Italy

1

56



Goalkeepers

Shots against Belgium
5]
o
L
2OMES

50% f 0% 50%
{=2 g-0 153
0% | 0% 0%
0-0 | 0-1 ' 0-1
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Goals conceded
Opponent's shots
Opponents' shots on target
Shots saved, %

Stopped shots, %

Close range shots

Close range shots on target
%0Of Close range shots saved
Mid range shots

Mid range shots on target
Mid range shots saved, %
Leng range shots

Leng range shots on target

% Of Long Range Shots Saved

Thibaut

Courtois

2
12
3
33.3%
0.0%

100%

Gianluigi
Donnarumma

Shots against Italy

0.0% )

2OMES

0%
-1

50%

1-1

0%

=1

0%
B-1
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